PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7817411

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| BRACKET GLOBAL LLC | 02/19/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SIGNANT HEALTH GLOBAL LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 785 ARBOR WAY | |
| City: | BLUE BELL | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19422 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10282215 |
| Application Number: | 11966439 |
| Application Number: | 13311676 |
| Patent Number: | 8425235 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12026375600

Email: hlusdocketing@hoganlovells.com, tina.fluharty@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 555 13TH STREET, NW, WASHINGTON, DC

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 771325-000001 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TERESA A. LAVENUE |
| SIGNATURE: | /Teresa A. Lavenue/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/27/2023 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ChangeofName-Bracket-to-Signant-Health-Global-LLC#page1.tif source=ChangeofName-Bracket-to-Signant-Health-Global-LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 507770284 REEL: 062881 FRAME: 0376

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BRACKET GLOBAL LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRACKET GLOBAL LLC" TO "SIGNANT HEALTH GLOBAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 8:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

3385381 8100 SR# 20210542826

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop in Bulleth Societies of State

Authentication: 202558374

Date: 02-22-21

PATENT REEL: 062881 FRAME: 0377 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:35 PM 02/19/2021
FILED 08:35 PM 02/19/2021
SR 20210542826 - File Number 3385381

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BRACKET GLOBAL LLC

- (1) The name of the limited liability company is Bracket Global LLC.
- (2) The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Signant Health Global LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 19th day of February , 2021.

Name: Mitchell Blumenfeld Title: Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 062881 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 02/27/2023